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 CAMP PROFILING REPORT - Round 7

The camp profiling exercise is an activity promoted, coordinated and 
delivered by the Shelter/NFI/CCCM Cluster. During the 7th round of camp 
profiling (Feb-Mar, 2018), 131 out of 164 IDP locations were profiled. The 
information is collected from a   various   sources, compiled and analysed 
at camp level. Sources    of    information include CCCM focal points, camp 
managers,  camp   committee members/leaders and IDP camp residents. 
This  camp  profiling exercise aims to provide updated information about 
the services available to the camp population.

(March 2018)

Border Post 8 Camp -  Waingmaw - Kachin State
 
Responsible Agency : 
Camp Manager

Contact No.

Date of Establishment
State/Region

Township

Village Track/Town

Village/Ward

U Yaw Ying

14368678221

Kachin

KMSS-MYT

Waingmaw

Saga Pa (Sadung Sub-

Saga Pa

01-Nov-11

Regular market 5-20 Miles

Drinking waterpoint In camp

Health facility In camp

Primary school In camp

Middle school >20 Miles

High school < 0.5 Mile

Pre-school/Nursery In camp

Access to facilities

Fire Station < 0.5 Mile

Police Station < 0.5 Mile

Desludging < 0.5 Mile

Electricity from grid < 0.5 Mile

Place of worship In camp

Water pump < 0.5 Mile

Waste Management In camp

Camp Management  Geographical Data:

5136

0

9

9

29

63

40

45

0

19

8

41

70

29

48

 00-05 mths

 06 mths-2 yrs

 3-5 yrs

 6-11 yrs

 12-17 yrs

 18-25 yrs

 26-59 yrs

 60+ yrs

N o . o f  Ind ivid uals

Demography

 Persons with Specific needs

Number of persons with specific needs as above in the camp: 59

Pregnant women,   Lactating women,   Person with serious medical 
condition, Women at risk,   Older person at risk,   Mentally disabled, 
Physically disabled,     Separated children (<18),      Unaccompanied 
children (<18), Single headed households

 Camp Coordination & Camp Management

Newly arrived IDPs to camp in last 6 months 0 0

Main departure destination Place of origin

Departures from camp in last 6 months 10 30

Total Members Trained 4 4

Number of CMC members

IDP Members
Non-IDP Members

6
0

7
0

Male Female

Total 6 7

HH Inds

Complaints/ Feedback mechanism in place 
CMC currently functioning

Yes
Yes

Main place of origin No info No info

Main township destination Waimaw Yin Naw

 

 
Collective center No

Shelter/NFI

Shelters requiring major repair 0

Shelters requiring minor repair 0
Emergency/Makeshift No

Total shelters in camp 130

Shelters collapsed/ in danger 0 Temporary shelter Yes

 Education
Pre-school (ECD) - (age 3-4)

Primary (age 5-10)

9

17

Middle (age 11-14) 0

High (age (15-17) 0

Male Female

12

26

0

0

Teacher

0

0

0

Accessible functional education facility Yes

Received school supplies Yes

0

 Food
Main type of kitchen(s)  Individual household kitchen

Food/Cash Management Committee in the camp Yes
Proper storage facility for food Yes

  Protection

No

No

Yes

Yes

Electricity/solar panels for the whole night

Legal services available for camp residents

Referral pathway for protection cases available

Family tracing service available

NoWomen girls Center

NoYouth Centre

Child Friendly Space No

NoFacilities for disabled and elderly person

YesAccess Protection Focal point

 Health

Regularly available health services

Nearest accessible functioning health facility Camp Clinic

Preventive Health Care, Patient referral, Reproductive Heath Care

Accessible functioning health facilitieS Yes

 
Livelihood

Mens' livelihood

Womens' livelihood

Livestock & Daily wage worker

Livestock & None

Travel for Livelihood Abroad, 

Inside camps Livestock, 

Outside camps Daily wage worker, 

 WaSH
Water need coverage Latrines coverage100% 38%

Hygiene kits coverage 0%




